GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract.

Public Services- Recognition of qualification- B Ed. Degree awarded by Dakshina Bharat

Hindi Prachar Sabha- orders issued.

PERSONNEL & ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (RULES) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(P)No.331/90/P&ARD.

Dated: 2.11.90

Read: 1. Letter No. 2413/86 dt. 1.2.86 from Registrar, Dakshina Bharat Hindi Prachar

Sabha, Chittoor Road, Ernakulam.

2. Letter No.AV(1)8852/89/GW dt.13.8.90 from Secretary, Kerala Public Service

Commission.

<u>ORDER</u>

Government in consultation with the Kerala Public Service Commission, are

pleased to recognize the B.Ed. degree awarded by Dakshin Bharat Hindi Prachar Sabha

as a qualification for appointment in Public Services in the State of Kerala, subject to the

condition that the Siksha Snathak Degree awarded by Dakshina Bharat Hindi Prachar

Sabha will not be recognized as equivalent to B.Ed.

(By order of the Governor) Sd/-Addl, Secretary

Endt. On E3-21124/91(L.Dis) dated 13.5.91

Copy forwarded to all Sub Officers for information.

Copy to all seats in Estt. Section.

Copy to stock file.

Sd/-Chief Conservator of Forests

Approved for issue,

Superintendent.

kr/16-5